
INFORMATION ON REGULATION (EU) 2023/1542 
OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL 
Article 10 – Performance and Durability Requirements 
Flooded Motive Batteries (Electric Vehicle)

BCI 
Group 

Size
Model Name

Nominal 
Battery 
Voltage

Rated 
capacity 

(Ah) 10-Hr 
to 1.75vpc 

@ 27°C 

Rated 
capacity 

(Ah) 20-Hr 
to 1.75vpc 

@ 27°C 

Rated  
capacity (Ah) 

100-Hr to 
1.75vpc @ 

27°C 

Capacity 
Fade (%)  

End of Life

100% 
SOC 

Voltage

Power 
(W) 

@ 20Hr

Internal 
Resis-
tance 
(Mil-

liohms)

Round Trip 
Efficiency %

Expected 
Cycle Life

Tamaño 
del grupo 

BCI
Nombre del 

modelo

Tensión 
nominal 

de la 
batería

Capacidad 
nominal 

(Ah) 10 Hr 
a 1,75 vpc 

a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal 

(Ah) 20 Hr 
a 1,75 vpc 

a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
100 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Degrad-
ación de la 
capacidad 
(%) Fin de 
la vida útil

Tensión 
a 100 % 

SOC 

Potencia 
(W) a 20 

Hr

Resis-
tencia 
interna 
(mΩ)

Eficiencia 
del viaje de 
ida y vuelta 

%

Vida útil 
esperada

Taille du 
groupe 

BCI
Nom du modèle

Tension 
nominale 

de la 
batterie

Capacité 
nominale 

(Ah) 10 h à 
1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Capacité 
nominale 

(Ah) 20 h à 
1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Capacité 
nominale 

(Ah) 100 h à 
1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Perte de 
capacité 

(%) Fin de 
vie

Tension 
SOC 

100 %

Puis-
sance 
(W) à 
20 h

Résis-
tance 

interne 
(Mil-

liohms)

% du 
rendement 
aller-retour

Durée de 
vie prévue

Größe der 
BCI-Gruppe

Modellname
Nennspan-
nung der 
Batterie

Nennleistung 
(Ah) 10-Hr. bis 
1,75 VDC bei 

27 °C 

Nennleistung 
(Ah) 20-Hr. bis 
1,75 VDC bei 

27 °C 

Nennleistung 
(Ah) 100-Hr. bis 

1,75 VDC bei 27 °C 

Kapazitätsab-
bruch (%) Ende 

der Lebens-
dauer

100 % 
SOC-Span-

nung

Leistung 
(W) bei 
20 Hr

Interner 
Widerstand 
(Milliohm)

La-

dezyklus-Wirkungs-

grad  

in %

Erwartete 
Zyklusdauer

GC2 T-605 6 193 210 232 50 6.37 1338 2.9 91 300

GC2 S-105 6 193 210 232 50 6.37 1338 2.9 91 300

GC2 6V BLACK 6 175 190 210 50 6.37 1210 2.9 91 300

GC2 T-105 6 207 225 250 50 6.37 1433 2.7 91 300

GC2 T-105 -HL 6 207 225 250 50 6.37 1433 2.7 91 300

GC2 T-105 PLUS 6 207 225 250 50 6.37 1433 2.7 91 300

GC2 T-125 6 221 240 266 50 6.37 1529 2.5 91 300

GC2 T-125 -HL 6 221 240 266 50 6.37 1529 2.5 91 300

GC2 T-125 PLUS 6 221 240 266 50 6.37 1529 2.5 91 300

GC2H T-145 6 239 260 287 50 6.37 1656 2.3 91 300

GC2H T-145 PLUS 6 239 260 287 50 6.37 1656 2.3 91 300

DIN TE35 6 225 245 270 50 6.37 1561 2.4 91 300

901 J250G 6 216 235 261 50 6.37 1497 2.9 91 300

901 J250P* 6 230 250 278 50 6.37 1593 2.9 91 300

902 J305E-AC 6 280 305 339 50 6.37 1943 2.9 91 300

902 S-305 6 280 305 339 50 6.37 1943 2.9 91 300

902 J305G-AC 6 290 315 350 50 6.37 2007 91 300

902 J305P-AC* 6 304 330 367 50 6.37 2102 2.5 91 300

902 J305PG-AC 6 304 330 367 50 6.37 2102 2.5 91 300

Part A - Parameters related to electochemical performance and durability

Es
pa

ño
l

En
gli

sh
Fr

an
ça

is
D

eu
ts

ch

Parte A -Parámetros relacionados con el rendimiento electroquímico y la durabilidad 
Partie A - Paramètres liés aux performances et à la durabilité électrochimiques  
Teil A - Parameter in Bezug auf elektrochemische Leistung und Haltbarkeit  



Part A - Parameters related to electochemical performance and durability

902 J305H-AC* 6 331 360 400 50 6.37 2293 2.3 91 300

902 J305HG-AC 6 331 360 400 50 6.37 2293 2.3 91 300

903 L16E-AC 6 340 370 411 50 6.37 2357 2.4 91 300

903 S-16 6 340 370 411 50 6.37 2357 2.4 91 300

903 L16G-AC 6 359 390 433 50 6.37 2484 3.1 91 300

903 L16G-4V/6V 6 359 390 433 50 6.37 2484 3.1 91 300

903 L16P-AC* 6 386 420 467 50 6.37 2675 2.4 91 300

903 L16PG-AC 6 386 420 467 50 6.37 2675 2.4 91 300

903 L16H-AC* 6 400 435 483 50 6.37 2771 2.2 91 300

903 L16HG-AC 6 400 435 483 50 6.37 2771 2.2 91 300

GC8 DC-8V 8 147 160 176 50 8.49 1358 4.5 91 300

GC8 S-875 8 147 160 176 50 8.49 1358 4.5 91 300

GC8 8V BLACK 8 147 160 176 50 8.49 1358 91 300

GC8 T-875 8 155 170 189 50 8.49 1443 4.1 91 300

GC8 T-875-HL 8 155 170 189 50 8.49 1443 4.1 91 300

GC8 T-890 8 175 190 211 50 8.49 1613 3.8 91 300

GC8H RANGER 160 8 186 204 225 50 8.49 1732 91 300

24 24TMX 12 78 85 94 50 12.73 1082 9 91 300

27 27TMX 12 97 105 117 50 12.73 1337 7.6 91 300

27 27TMH 12 106 115 128 50 12.73 1464 91 300

30H 30XHS 12 120 130 144 50 12.73 1655 5.9 91 300

31 31XHS 12 120 130 144 50 12.73 1655 5.1 91 300

GC12 T-1260 PLUS 12 126 140 155 50 12.73 1782 91 300

GC12 12V BLK 12 126 140 155 50 12.73 1782 91 300

GC12 T-1275 12 134 150 166 50 12.73 1910 6.4 91 300

GC12 T-1275 HL 12 134 150 166 50 12.73 1910 6.4 91 300

GC12 T-1275 BLACK 12 134 150 166 50 12.73 1910 6.4 91 300

GC12 S-1275 12 126 140 155 50 12.73 1782 6.4 91 300

GC12 T-1275 PLUS 12 134 150 166 50 12.73 1910 6.4 91 300

BCI 
Group 

Size
Model Name

Nominal 
Battery 
Voltage

Rated 
capacity 

(Ah) 10-Hr 
to 1.75vpc 

@ 27°C 

Rated 
capacity 

(Ah) 20-Hr 
to 1.75vpc 

@ 27°C 

Rated  
capacity (Ah) 

100-Hr to 
1.75vpc @ 

27°C 

Capacity 
Fade (%)  

End of Life

100% 
SOC 

Voltage

Power 
(W) @ 
20Hr

Internal 
Resis-
tance 
(Mil-

liohms)

Round Trip 
Efficiency %

Expected 
Cycle Life

Tamaño 
del grupo 

BCI
Nombre del 

modelo

Tensión 
nominal 

de la 
batería

Capacidad 
nominal 

(Ah) 10 Hr 
a 1,75 vpc 

a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal 

(Ah) 20 Hr 
a 1,75 vpc 

a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
100 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Degrad-
ación de la 
capacidad 
(%) Fin de 
la vida útil

Tensión 
a 100 % 

SOC 

Potencia 
(W) a 20 

Hr

Resis-
tencia 
interna 
(mΩ)

Eficiencia 
del viaje de 
ida y vuelta 

%

Vida útil 
esperada

Taille du 
groupe 

BCI
Nom du modèle

Tension 
nominale 

de la 
batterie

Capacité 
nominale 

(Ah) 10 h à 
1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Capacité 
nominale 

(Ah) 20 h à 
1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Capacité 
nominale 

(Ah) 100 h à 
1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Perte de 
capacité 

(%) Fin de 
vie

Tension 
SOC 

100 %

Puis-
sance 
(W) à 
20 h

Résis-
tance 

interne 
(Mil-

liohms)

% du 
rendement 
aller-retour

Durée de 
vie prévue

Größe der 
BCI-Gruppe

Modellname
Nennspan-
nung der 
Batterie

Nennleistung 
(Ah) 10-Hr. bis 
1,75 VDC bei 

27 °C 

Nennleistung 
(Ah) 20-Hr. bis 
1,75 VDC bei 

27 °C 

Nennleistung 
(Ah) 100-Hr. bis 

1,75 VDC bei 27 °C 

Kapazitätsab-
bruch (%) Ende 

der Lebens-
dauer

100 % 
SOC-Span-

nung

Leistung 
(W) bei 
20 Hr

Interner 
Widerstand 
(Milliohm)

La-

dezyklus-Wirkungs-

grad  

in %

Erwartete 
Zyklusdauer

Part A - Parameters related to electochemical performance and durability
Parte A -Parámetros relacionados con el rendimiento electroquímico y la durabilidad 
Partie A - Paramètres liés aux performances et à la durabilité électrochimiques  
Teil A - Parameter in Bezug auf elektrochemische Leistung und Haltbarkeit  
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GC12 J150 12 134 150 166 50 12.73 1910 6.4 91 300

GC12 J150 PLUS 12 134 150 166 50 12.73 1910 6.4 91 300

921 J185E-AC 12 160 175 194 50 12.73 2228 8.1 91 300

921 J185G-AC 12 170 185 205 50 12.73 2355 91 300

921 J185P-AC* 12 189 205 226 50 12.73 2610 7 91 300

921 J185PG-AC 12 189 205 226 50 12.73 2610 7 91 300

921 J185H-AC* 12 207 225 249 50 12.73 2864 5.8 91 300

921 J185HG-AC 12 207 225 249 50 12.73 2864 5.8 91 300

24 SCS150 12 92 100 111 50 12.73 1273 8.8 91 300

27 SCS200 12 105 115 128 50 12.73 1464 5.9 91 300

30H SCS225 12 118 130 144 50 12.73 1655 4.2 91 300

921 SPRE 12 225 12 179 204 225 50 12.73 2597 4.6 91 900

GC2H SPRE 06 255 6 211 229 255 50 6.37 1459 2 91 900

903 SPRE 06 415 6 346 377 415 50 6.37 2401 2 91 900

903 SPRE 02 1255 2 1039 1130 1255 50 2.122 2398 0.8 91 900

GC12 SSIG 12 170 12 136 153 170 50 12.73 1948 6.4 91 300

921 SSIG 12 230 12 192 209 230 50 12.73 2661 7 91 300

921 SSIG 12 255 12 211 229 255 50 12.73 2915 5.8 91 450

GC2 SSIG 06 235 6 196 214 235 50 6.37 1363 2.9 91 450

GC2 SSIG 06 255 6 211 229 255 50 6.37 1459 2.7 91 450

GC2H SSIG 06 290 6 243 265 290 50 6.37 1688 2.3 91 450

902 SSIG 06 375 6 309 336 375 50 6.37 2140 2.5 91 450

902 SSIG 06 405 6 337 366 405 50 6.37 2331 2.3 91 600

903 SSIG 06 475 6 393 428 475 50 6.37 2726 2.4 91 600

903 SSIG 06 490 6 407 443 490 50 6.37 2822 2.2 91 600

24 SSIG 12 95 12 79 87 95 50 12.73 1108 9 91 300

27 SSIG 12 120 12 99 107 120 50 12.73 1362 7.6 91 300

Part A - Parameters related to electochemical performance and durabilityPart A - Parameters related to electochemical performance and durability
Parte A -Parámetros relacionados con el rendimiento electroquímico y la durabilidad 
Partie A - Paramètres liés aux performances et à la durabilité électrochimiques  
Teil A - Parameter in Bezug auf elektrochemische Leistung und Haltbarkeit  

BCI 
Group 

Size
Model Name

Nominal 
Battery 
Voltage

Rated 
capacity 

(Ah) 10-Hr 
to 1.75vpc 

@ 27°C 

Rated 
capacity 

(Ah) 20-Hr 
to 1.75vpc 

@ 27°C 

Rated  
capacity (Ah) 

100-Hr to 
1.75vpc @ 

27°C 

Capacity 
Fade (%)  

End of Life

100% 
SOC 

Voltage

Power 
(W) @ 
20Hr

Internal 
Resis-
tance 
(Mil-

liohms)

Round Trip 
Efficiency %

Expected 
Cycle Life

Tamaño 
del grupo 

BCI
Nombre del 

modelo

Tensión 
nominal 

de la 
batería

Capacidad 
nominal 

(Ah) 10 Hr 
a 1,75 vpc 

a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal 

(Ah) 20 Hr 
a 1,75 vpc 

a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
100 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Degrad-
ación de la 
capacidad 
(%) Fin de 
la vida útil

Tensión 
a 100 % 

SOC 

Potencia 
(W) a 20 

Hr

Resis-
tencia 
interna 
(mΩ)

Eficiencia 
del viaje de 
ida y vuelta 

%

Vida útil 
esperada

Taille du 
groupe 

BCI
Nom du modèle

Tension 
nominale 

de la 
batterie

Capacité 
nominale 

(Ah) 10 h à 
1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Capacité 
nominale 

(Ah) 20 h à 
1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Capacité 
nominale 

(Ah) 100 h à 
1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Perte de 
capacité 

(%) Fin de 
vie

Tension 
SOC 

100 %

Puis-
sance 
(W) à 
20 h

Résis-
tance 

interne 
(Mil-

liohms)

% du 
rendement 
aller-retour

Durée de 
vie prévue

Größe der 
BCI-Gruppe

Modellname
Nennspan-
nung der 
Batterie

Nennleistung 
(Ah) 10-Hr. bis 
1,75 VDC bei 

27 °C 

Nennleistung 
(Ah) 20-Hr. bis 
1,75 VDC bei 

27 °C 

Nennleistung 
(Ah) 100-Hr. bis 

1,75 VDC bei 27 °C 

Kapazitätsab-
bruch (%) Ende 

der Lebens-
dauer

100 % 
SOC-Span-

nung

Leistung 
(W) bei 
20 Hr

Interner 
Widerstand 
(Milliohm)

La-

dezyklus-Wirkungs-

grad  

in %

Erwartete 
Zyklusdauer
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GC2 T-605 6 193 210 232 6.25 1313 5.83 1224
GC2 S-105 6 193 210 232 6.25 1313 5.83 1224
GC2 6V BLACK 6 175 190 210 6.25 1188 5.83 1108
GC2 T-105 6 207 225 250 6.25 1406 5.83 1312
GC2 T-105 -HL 6 207 225 250 6.25 1406 5.83 1312
GC2 T-105 PLUS 6 207 225 250 6.25 1406 5.83 1312
GC2 T-125 6 221 240 266 6.25 1500 5.83 1399
GC2 T-125 -HL 6 221 240 266 6.25 1500 5.83 1399
GC2 T-125 PLUS 6 221 240 266 6.25 1500 5.83 1399

GC2H T-145 6 239 260 287 6.25 1625 5.83 1516
GC2H T-145 PLUS 6 239 260 287 6.25 1625 5.83 1516
DIN TE35 6 225 245 270 6.25 1531 5.83 1428
901 J250G 6 216 235 261 6.25 1469 5.83 1370
901 J250P* 6 230 250 278 6.25 1563 5.83 1458

902 J305E-AC 6 280 305 339 6.25 1906 5.83 1778

902 S-305 6 280 305 339 6.25 1906 5.83 1778

902 J305G-AC 6 290 315 350 6.25 1969 5.83 1836

902 J305P-AC* 6 304 330 367 6.25 2063 5.83 1924

902 J305PG-AC 6 304 330 367 6.25 2063 5.83 1924

902 J305H-AC* 6 331 360 400 6.25 2250 5.83 2099

902 J305HG-AC 6 331 360 400 6.25 2250 5.83 2099

903 L16E-AC 6 340 370 411 6.25 2313 5.83 2157

903 S-16 6 340 370 411 6.25 2313 5.83 2157

903 L16G-AC 6 359 390 433 6.25 2438 5.83 2274

903 L16G-4V/6V 6 359 390 433 6.25 2438 5.83 2274

903 L16P-AC* 6 386 420 467 6.25 2625 5.83 2449

903 L16PG-AC 6 386 420 467 6.25 2625 5.83 2449

903 L16H-AC* 6 400 435 483 6.25 2719 5.83 2536

903 L16HG-AC 6 400 435 483 6.25 2719 5.83 2536

GC8 DC-8V 8 147 160 176 8.33 1333 7.77 1243

GC8 S-875 8 147 160 175 8.33 1333 7.77 1243

Part B - Elements to explain the measurements for parameters
Parte B - Elementos para explicar las mediciones de los parámetros
Partie B - Éléments pour expliquer les mesures des paramètres
Teil B - Elemente zur Erläuterung der Messungen für Parameter

BCI Group 
Size Model Name

Nominal 
Battery 
Voltage

Rated capacity 
(Ah) 10-Hr to 

1.75vpc @ 27C 

Rated capacity 
(Ah) 20-Hr to 

1.75vpc @ 27C

Rated capacity 
(Ah) 100-Hr to 
1.75vpc @ 27C 

80% SOC 
Voltage

Power Capbility  
@80% SOC (W)

20% SOC 
Voltage

Power Capbility  
@ 20% SOC 

(W)

Tamaño del 
grupo BCI Nombre del modelo

Tensión 
nominal 

de la 
batería

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
10 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
20 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
100 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Tensión a 
80 % SOC

Capacidad de 
potencia a 80 % 

SOC (W)
Tensión a 
20 % SOC

Capacidad de 
potencia a 20 % 

SOC (W)

Taille du 
groupe BCI Nom du modèle

Tension 
nominale 

de la 
batterie

Capacité nom-
inale (Ah) 10 h 
à 1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Capacité 
nominale (Ah) 

20 h à 1,75 VPC 
à 27 °C 

Capacité nomi-
nale (Ah) 100 h 

à 1,75 VPC à 
27 °C 

Tension 
SOC 80 %

Capacité de 
puissance à 

80 % SOC (W)
Tension 

SOC 20 %
Capacité de 
puissance à 

20 % SOC (W)

Größe der BCI-
Gruppe

Modellname
Nennspan-
nung der 
Batterie

Nennleistung (Ah) 
10-Hr. bis 1,75 VDC 

bei 27 °C 

Nennleistung (Ah) 
20-Hr. bis 1,75 VDC 

bei 27 °C 

Nennleistung (Ah) 
100-Hr. bis 1,75 VDC 

bei 27 °C 

80 % 
SOC-Span-

nung

Leistungskapazität 
bei 80 % SOC (W)

20 % 
SOC-Span-

nung

Leistungskapazität 
bei 20 % SOC (W)
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GC8 8V BLACK 8 147 160 175 8.33 1333 7.77 1243

GC8 T-875 8 155 170 189 8.33 1416 7.77 1321

GC8 T-875-HL 8 155 170 189 8.33 1416 7.77 1321

GC8 T-890 8 175 190 211 8.33 1583 7.77 1476

GC8H RANGER 160 8 186 204 225 8.33 1699 7.77 1585

24 24TMX 12 78 85 94 12.5 1063 11.66 991

27 27TMX 12 97 105 117 12.5 1313 11.66 1224

27 27TMH 12 106 115 128 12.5 1438 11.66 1341

30H 30XHS 12 120 130 144 12.5 1625 11.66 1516

31 31XHS 12 120 130 144 12.5 1625 11.66 1516

GC12 T-1260 PLUS 12 126 140 155 12.5 1750 11.66 1632

GC12 12V BLK 12 126 140 155 12.5 1750 11.66 1632

GC12 T-1275 12 134 150 166 12.5 1875 11.66 1749
GC12 T-1275 HL 12 134 150 166 12.5 1875 11.66 1749
GC12 T-1275 BLACK 12 134 150 166 12.5 1875 11.66 1749
GC12 S-1275 12 126 140 155 12.5 1750 11.66 1632
GC12 T-1275 PLUS 12 134 150 166 12.5 1875 11.66 1749
GC12 J150 12 134 150 166 12.5 1875 11.66 1749
GC12 J150 PLUS 12 134 150 166 12.5 1875 11.66 1749
921 J185E-AC 12 160 175 194 12.5 2188 11.66 2041
921 J185G-AC 12 170 185 205 12.5 2313 11.66 2157
921 J185P-AC* 12 189 205 226 12.5 2563 11.66 2390
921 J185PG-AC 12 189 205 226 12.5 2563 11.66 2390
921 J185H-AC* 12 207 225 249 12.5 2813 11.66 2624
921 J185HG-AC 12 207 225 249 12.5 2813 11.66 2624
24 SCS150 12 92 100 111 12.5 1250 11.66 1166
27 SCS200 12 105 115 128 12.5 1438 11.66 1341

30H SCS225 12 118 130 144 12.5 1625 11.66 1516
921 SPRE 12 225 12 179 204 225 12.5 2550 11.66 2379

GC2H SPRE 06 255 6 211 229 255 6.25 1431 5.83 1335

Part B - Elements to explain the measurements for parameters
Parte B - Elementos para explicar las mediciones de los parámetros
Partie B - Éléments pour expliquer les mesures des paramètres
Teil B - Elemente zur Erläuterung der Messungen für Parameter

BCI Group 
Size Model Name

Nominal 
Battery 
Voltage

Rated capacity 
(Ah) 10-Hr to 

1.75vpc @ 27C 

Rated capacity 
(Ah) 20-Hr to 

1.75vpc @ 27C

Rated capacity 
(Ah) 100-Hr to 
1.75vpc @ 27C 

80% SOC 
Voltage

Power Capbility  
@80% SOC (W)

20% SOC 
Voltage

Power Capbility  
@ 20% SOC 

(W)

Tamaño del 
grupo BCI Nombre del modelo

Tensión 
nominal 

de la 
batería

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
10 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
20 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
100 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Tensión a 
80 % SOC

Capacidad de 
potencia a 80 % 

SOC (W)
Tensión a 
20 % SOC

Capacidad de 
potencia a 20 % 

SOC (W)

Taille du 
groupe BCI Nom du modèle

Tension 
nominale 

de la 
batterie

Capacité nom-
inale (Ah) 10 h 
à 1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Capacité 
nominale (Ah) 

20 h à 1,75 VPC 
à 27 °C 

Capacité nomi-
nale (Ah) 100 h 

à 1,75 VPC à 
27 °C 

Tension 
SOC 80 %

Capacité de 
puissance à 

80 % SOC (W)
Tension 

SOC 20 %
Capacité de 
puissance à 

20 % SOC (W)

Größe der BCI-
Gruppe

Modellname
Nennspan-
nung der 
Batterie

Nennleistung (Ah) 
10-Hr. bis 1,75 VDC 

bei 27 °C 

Nennleistung (Ah) 
20-Hr. bis 1,75 VDC 

bei 27 °C 

Nennleistung (Ah) 
100-Hr. bis 1,75 VDC 

bei 27 °C 

80 % 
SOC-Span-

nung

Leistungskapazität 
bei 80 % SOC (W)

20 % 
SOC-Span-

nung

Leistungskapazität 
bei 20 % SOC (W)
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903 SPRE 06 415 6 346 377 415 6.25 2356 5.83 2198
903 SPRE 02 1255 2 1039 1130 1255 2.083 2354 1.943 2196

GC12 SSIG 12 170 12 136 153 170 12.5 1913 11.66 1784
921 SSIG 12 230 12 192 209 230 12.5 2613 11.66 2437
921 SSIG 12 255 12 211 229 255 12.5 2863 11.66 2670
GC2 SSIG 06 235 6 196 214 235 6.25 1338 5.83 1248
GC2 SSIG 06 255 6 211 229 255 6.25 1431 5.83 1335

GC2H SSIG 06 290 6 243 265 290 6.25 1656 5.83 1545
902 SSIG 06 375 6 309 336 375 6.25 2100 5.83 1959
902 SSIG 06 405 6 337 366 405 6.25 2288 5.83 2134
903 SSIG 06 475 6 393 428 475 6.25 2675 5.83 2495
903 SSIG 06 490 6 407 443 490 6.25 2769 5.83 2583
24 SSIG 12 95 12 79 87 95 12.5 1088 11.66 1014
27 SSIG 12 120 12 99 107 120 12.5 1338 11.66 1248

Part B - Elements to explain the measurements for parameters
Parte B - Elementos para explicar las mediciones de los parámetros
Partie B - Éléments pour expliquer les mesures des paramètres
Teil B - Elemente zur Erläuterung der Messungen für Parameter

BCI Group 
Size Model Name

Nominal 
Battery 
Voltage

Rated capacity 
(Ah) 10-Hr to 

1.75vpc @ 27C 

Rated capacity 
(Ah) 20-Hr to 

1.75vpc @ 27C

Rated capacity 
(Ah) 100-Hr to 
1.75vpc @ 27C 

80% SOC 
Voltage

Power Capbility  
@80% SOC (W)

20% SOC 
Voltage

Power Capbility  
@ 20% SOC 

(W)

Tamaño del 
grupo BCI Nombre del modelo

Tensión 
nominal 

de la 
batería

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
10 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
20 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Capacidad 
nominal (Ah) 
100 Hr a 1,75 
vpc a 27 ºC 

Tensión a 
80 % SOC

Capacidad de 
potencia a 80 % 

SOC (W)
Tensión a 
20 % SOC

Capacidad de 
potencia a 20 % 

SOC (W)

Taille du 
groupe BCI Nom du modèle

Tension 
nominale 

de la 
batterie

Capacité nom-
inale (Ah) 10 h 
à 1,75 VPC à 

27 °C 

Capacité 
nominale (Ah) 

20 h à 1,75 VPC 
à 27 °C 

Capacité nomi-
nale (Ah) 100 h 

à 1,75 VPC à 
27 °C 

Tension 
SOC 80 %

Capacité de 
puissance à 

80 % SOC (W)
Tension 

SOC 20 %
Capacité de 
puissance à 

20 % SOC (W)

Größe der BCI-
Gruppe

Modellname
Nennspan-
nung der 
Batterie

Nennleistung (Ah) 
10-Hr. bis 1,75 VDC 

bei 27 °C 

Nennleistung (Ah) 
20-Hr. bis 1,75 VDC 

bei 27 °C 

Nennleistung (Ah) 
100-Hr. bis 1,75 VDC 

bei 27 °C 

80 % 
SOC-Span-

nung

Leistungskapazität 
bei 80 % SOC (W)

20 % 
SOC-Span-

nung

Leistungskapazität 
bei 20 % SOC (W)
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